

Solano County

675 Texas Street Fairfield, California 94533 www.solanocounty.com

Meeting Minutes - Action Only Board of Supervisors

Mitch Mashburn (Dist. 5), Chair (707) 784-6130 Erin Hannigan (Dist. 1), Vice-Chair (707) 553-5363 Monica Brown (Dist. 2) (707) 784-3031 Wanda Williams (Dist. 3) (707) 784-6136 John M. Vasquez (Dist. 4) (707) 784-6129

Tuesday, August 6, 2024

9:00 AM

Board of Supervisors Chambers

1 24-499

Adopt and present a resolution recognizing August 2024 as Child Support Awareness Month in Solano County (Supervisor Hannigan)

<u>Attachments:</u> A - Child Support Awareness Month Resolution

On motion of Supervisor Hannigan, seconded by Supervisor Williams, the Board adopted and presented Resolution No. 2024-134, recognizing August 2024 as Child Support Awareness Month in Solano County. So ordered by a 5-0 vote. (see Resolution Book)

Enactment No: Resolution No. 2024-134

Solano County Page 1